and the necessary
funding budgeted
for release from
earmarked
reserves.

ANNEX 1
Health and Housing Committee Revenue Monitoring – Red Variances

14-23hh
9 of 15

Ledger Code Ledger Code Name
Budget for

the Full
Year

Budget to
the end of
September

2023

Actual
including

commitments
to the end of
September

2023

Variance

Reason for Variance

Action Plan as agreed
between the Budget

Holder and
Accountant

HGBEN/4652
Housing Benefits/Rent
Allowance Payments

5,079,060 2,821,416 2,935,539 114,123
Rent Allowance payments are
higher than budgeted for the year
to date, after adjusting for recovery
of benefits overpayments and non-
cash transactions.

Any higher Rent Allowance
payments for the year as a whole
will be reflected in more Rent
Allowance subsidy grant income
received at year-end from the DWP
(see HGBEN/8002z above), as
payments for the full year are
broadly funded by subsidy grant
received at year-end. As a result,
there is unlikely to be a significant
net overspend at year-end.

The budget for the
individual elements
shown here will be
adjusted at the
Revised Estimate.

HGBEN/8002z
Housing Benefits/Rent
Allowances Grant

-5,042,890 -2,522,454 -2,542,476 -20,022

HGBEN/8814z

Housing
Benefits/Recovery of
Rent Allowance
Payments

-41,720 23,697 3,228 -20,469

HGBEN/8741z

Housing Benefits/DWP
New Burdens - HB
Extract returns SHBE
API

0 0 -10,094 -10,094

This is a new grant received from
the government. There will be
associated software costs which
will need to be budgeted for.

A budget for this
income and
associated
expenditure will be
brought in at the
Revised Estimate.

ANNEX 1
Health and Housing Committee Revenue Monitoring – Red Variances

14-23hh
10 of 15

Ledger Code Ledger Code Name
Budget for

the Full
Year

Budget to
the end of
September

2023

Actual
including

commitments
to the end of
September

2023

Variance

Reason for Variance

Action Plan as agreed
between the Budget

Holder and
Accountant